

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7053/2001
(From the judgment and order dated 20/10/2000 in FA 303/92
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAVI SHANKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C) Nos. 7991/2001, 8689/2001, 11130/2001, 14305/2001, 14307/2001, 14308/2001, 14781/2001, 15497/200, 15498/200, 15499/2001, 15500/2001, 15501/2001, 15502/2001, 15503/2001, 15504/2001, 15505/2001, 15506/2001, 15507/2001, 15508/2001, 15509/2001, 15510/2001, 15511/2001, 15512/2001, 15513/2001, 15514/2001, 15515/2001, 15516/2001, 15517/2001, 15518/2001, 15519/2001, 15933/2001, 4547/2002, 4546/2002, 4549/2002, 4548/2002, 4550/2002, 4551/2002, 4552/2002, 4553/2002, 4554/2002, 19913/2002, 21824/2001, 21829/2001, 22374/2001, 22375/2001, 22377/2001, 22378/2001, 617/2002, 17412/2001, 3915/2002

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief/appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment/appln. for exemption from filing OT/C/Delay in refiling SLP/substitution of deceased petitioner in respective matters)

Date : 24/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)/Mr. PP Rao, Sr. Adv.

Respondent (s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K Das, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. K Ramamurthy, Sr. Adv.

Meerut Develop. Mr. MP Shorawala, Adv.

Authority

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

Mr. S Murlidhar, Adv.

Mr. RC Verma, Adv.

Mr. KK Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. I Ahamad, Adv.

Mr. P Narasimhan, Adv. (AC)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

Delay condoned wherever there is delay.

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.

The appeal to be heard on SLP paper book itself.

Additional documents, if any, be filed in six weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master