

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9320 OF 2003  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

RAVI SHANKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

- WITH Civil Appeal NO. 9321 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9322 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9323 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9324 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9325 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9326 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9327 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9328 of 2003  
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9329 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9330 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9331 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9332 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9333 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9334 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9335 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9336 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

contd....2

ITEM NO.83

-2-

- Civil Appeal NO. 9337 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9338 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9339 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9341 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9342 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9343 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9344 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)
- Civil Appeal NO. 9345 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9346 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9347 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9348 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9349 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9350 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9351 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9352 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9353 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9354 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9355 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9356 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9357 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9358 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9359 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9360 of 2003  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9361 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

contd....3

ITEM NO.83

-3-

Civil Appeal NO. 9362 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9363 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9364 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9365 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9366 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9367 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9368 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9369 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9884 of 2003  
(With office report)

Date: 30/11/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Sandeep Singh,adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Saxena,adv.  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Jyoti Saxena,adv.  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya ,Adv

Mr. P. Narasimhan

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No.9320/03 notice for making  
alternative arrangement was issued to respondent No.1  
and has been served.

Contd....4

ITEM NO.83

-4-

No appearance for respondent No.1. However, respondent  
No.1 may make alternative arrangement in the meanwhile.

Civil Appeal No.9340/03 has been dismissed by  
order of the Hon'ble Court dated 16.1.2007 for non-  
prosecution.

In all other case, service is complete. Original  
records are received. Statement of case is not required  
being a matter of 2003. Both sides submit that no  
further steps are required. Hence, place the matter  
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB